BRCS200N04YA
Rev.A May.-2023                                                                           DATA SHEET
SGIQ6Ö60;O ṂṂ ᴥ Q  PRV ᶋᾦẔ
Grxeoh Q0FKDQQHO PRVIHW lq d SGIQ6Ö60;O Sodvwlf Sdfndjh1
VDS=40V   ID=19A
RDS(ON)@10V<20mΩ(Typ.18mR)
RDS(ON)@4.5V<35mΩ(Typ.24mR)
ῂ ғᵝ HF Product.
ᵃℓᾯ╙ιGF2GF Ὥᵸ
Synchronous Rectification,DC/DC Converter.
印章代码  /  Marking
ᴍ ῎
See Marking Instructions.
描述  /  Descriptions
特征  /  Features
用途  /  Applications
内部等效电路  /  Equivalent Circuit
引脚排列  /  Pinning
BRCS200N04YA
Rev.A May.-2023                                                                           DATA SHEET
ᴠᾭ
Parameter
ᴺ
Symbol
ᾭӪ
Rating
ᴅӈ
Unit
Drain-Source Voltage VDSS 40 V
Drain Current I
BRCS200N04YA
Rev.A May.-2023                                                                           DATA SHEET
ᴠᾭ
Parameter
ᴺ
Symbol
╜ ‍ҭ
Test Conditions
ῳṇӪ
Min
ԐᶚӪ
Typ
ῳᶽӪ
Max
ᴅӈ
Unit
Turn-On Delay Time td(on)
VDS=20V  VGS=10V
RL=3.3Ω     RGEN=3Ω
 6.5  ns
Turn-On Rise Time tr  3.7  ns
Turn-Off Delay Time td(off)  18.2  ns
Turn-Off Fall Time tf  7.1  ns
电性能参数  /  Electrical Characteristics(Ta=25℃)
BRCS200N04YA
Rev.A May.-2023                                                                           DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRCS200N04YA
Rev.A May.-2023                                                                           DATA SHEET
N-沟道电参数曲线图  /  N-CHANNEL Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRCS200N04YA
Rev.A May.-2023                                                                           DATA SHEET
外形尺寸图  /  Package Dimensions
BRCS200N04YA
Rev.A May.-2023                                                                           DATA SHEET
印章说明  /  Marking Instructions
῎χ
BRχ   ѭԇᴻҦ
200N04χ  ѭᶚᴺҦ
----χ  ѭּוғἥᴺҦ ι  קғἥᴺᴪוּ
Note:
BR:    Company Code
200N04:  Product Type Code
****:   Lot No. Code, code change with Lot No
BR
200N04
****
BRCS200N04YA
Rev.A May.-2023